

**Parkway Drive Interceptor**

Contract 2022-09

Bids opened by: Tonya Smith

Regional Water Resource Agency

Bids Opened: 9/15/2022, 2:00 PM

1722 Pleasant Valley Rd, Owensboro, KY 42303

ItemNo.	BID ITEMS (See Section 0022 Measurement & Payment for details)	UNIT	QTY	Cleary Construction		Deig Bros		Bobby Luttrell & Sons	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	General Conditions	LS	1	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
3	Demobilization	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
4	Utility Relocate & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
5	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
6	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
7	Crushed Aggregate 3's and Chips	TON	100	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
8	Fabric Geotextile Type IV	SQYD	2500	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$7.00	\$17,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00
9	Yard Restoration	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
10	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
<b>Sanitary Sewer</b>									
11	18" SDR 26 PVC Pipe	LF	1920	\$1,070.00	\$2,054,400.00	\$517.00	\$992,640.00	\$397.75	\$763,680.00
12	18" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	LF	1380	\$846.00	\$1,167,480.00	\$502.00	\$692,760.00	\$375.00	\$517,500.00
13	15" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	LF	1300	\$563.00	\$731,900.00	\$291.00	\$378,300.00	\$200.00	\$260,000.00
14	12" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	LF	20	\$660.00	\$13,200.00	\$341.00	\$6,820.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
15	10" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	LF	300	\$371.00	\$111,300.00	\$170.00	\$51,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00
16	8" SDR 35 PVC Pipe	LF	200	\$350.00	\$70,000.00	\$164.00	\$32,800.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
17	6" SDR 26 Lateral Replacement	LF	60	\$454.00	\$27,240.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$125.00	\$7,500.00
18	4" SDR 26 Lateral Replacement	LF	75	\$387.00	\$29,025.00	\$114.00	\$8,550.00	\$125.00	\$9,375.00
19	8" C-900 PVC Pipe	LF	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	24" Casing	LS	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
21	Safe Loading	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,425.00	\$30,425.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	4' Dia Manhole without Flange Base (up to 6' height)	EA	5	\$13,750.00	\$68,750.00	\$9,740.00	\$48,700.00	\$12,000.00	\$60,000.00
23	4' Dia Manhole with Flange Base (12' height)	EA	10	\$16,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$16,300.00	\$163,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$130,000.00
24	Additional MH Barrel for 4' Dia. MH	VF	110	\$240.00	\$26,400.00	\$850.00	\$93,500.00	\$500.00	\$55,000.00
25	Polyethylene MH Diaphragms	EA	15	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$243.00	\$3,645.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00
26	Piping Tie In to Existing MH	EA	5	\$7,750.00	\$38,750.00	\$7,600.00	\$38,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
27	Drop Assembly	EA	5	\$6,350.00	\$31,750.00	\$5,150.00	\$25,750.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
28	Decommissioning of Existing Pump Station	LS	1	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
<b>Street/Parking Lot</b>									
29	Street Removal	SQYD	4200	\$16.00	\$67,200.00	\$16.70	\$70,140.00	\$110.00	\$462,000.00
30	Concrete Street Replacement	SQYD	1620	\$175.00	\$283,500.00	\$106.00	\$171,720.00	\$250.00	\$405,000.00
31	Concrete Curb Removal and Replacement	LF	500	\$165.00	\$82,500.00	\$47.00	\$23,500.00	\$100.00	\$50,000.00
32	Asphalt Surface .38D CL2 64-22	TON	240	\$755.00	\$181,200.00	\$297.00	\$71,280.00	\$360.00	\$86,400.00
33	Asphalt Base .75D CL2 64-22	TON	390	\$340.00	\$132,600.00	\$205.00	\$79,950.00	\$250.00	\$97,500.00
34	Asphalt Milling	LF	2200	\$28.00	\$61,600.00	\$26.00	\$57,200.00	\$32.00	\$70,400.00
35	Trench Rehab (parking lots, remove and replace)	LF	575	\$105.00	\$60,375.00	\$63.00	\$36,225.00	\$75.00	\$43,125.00
36	DGA	TON	1300	\$35.00	\$45,500.00	\$45.00	\$58,500.00	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
37	8" Walking path crossing	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,550.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00
38	Willow Creek parking lot resurfacing	SQYD	1785	\$45.00	\$80,325.00	\$43.00	\$76,755.00	\$52.00	\$92,820.00
<b>BASE TOTAL BID</b>				<b>\$6,667,995.00</b>		<b>\$4,276,960.00</b>		<b>\$4,030,925.00</b>	
<b>Add Alternate - Storm</b>									
39	Construction Staking	LS	1	10000	\$10,000.00	3500	\$3,500.00	5000	\$5,000.00
40	24" Reinforced concrete elliptical pipe	LF	40	805	\$32,200.00	306	\$12,240.00	450	\$18,000.00
41	18" Reinforced concrete elliptical pipe	LF	20	510	\$10,200.00	278	\$5,560.00	250	\$5,000.00
42	12" Reinforced concrete pipe	LF	40	420	\$16,800.00	148	\$5,920.00	125	\$5,000.00
43	Storm street inlet	EA	3	10000	\$30,000.00	3940	\$11,820.00	7500	\$22,500.00
44	Storm box A	LS	1	50000	\$50,000.00	12025	\$12,025.00	30000	\$30,000.00
45	Storm box B	LS	1	75000	\$75,000.00	23000	\$23,000.00	30000	\$30,000.00
46	Safe Loading	LS	1	3250	\$3,250.00	4800	\$4,800.00	5000	\$5,000.00
47	Utility Relocating & Misc. Allowance	LS	1	6000	\$6,000.00	6000	\$6,000.00	6000	\$6,000.00
48	Street Removal	SY	230	16	\$3,680.00	17	\$3,910.00	110	\$25,300.00
49	Concrete Street Replacement	SY	230	175	\$40,250.00	105	\$24,150.00	225	\$51,750.00
50	Curb removal and replacement	LF	110	165	\$18,150.00	47	\$5,170.00	100	\$11,000.00
51	Removal of existing structures	LS	1	4000	\$4,000.00	2810	\$2,810.00	25000	\$25,000.00
52	Traffic Control	LS	1	6000	\$6,000.00	7500	\$7,500.00	10000	\$10,000.00
53	Yard Restoration	LS	1	7500	\$7,500.00	3200	\$3,200.00	5000	\$5,000.00
<b>ADD ALTERNATE BID TOTAL</b>				<b>\$313,030.00</b>		<b>\$131,605.00</b>		<b>\$254,550.00</b>	
<b>Base + Add Alts.</b>				<b>\$6,981,025.00</b>		<b>\$4,408,565.00</b>		<b>\$4,285,475.00</b>	